Hearing Notice- Meadowview Service District

Jacyn Normine <Jacyn.Normine@columbiacountyor.gov>
Thu 6/6/2024 10:01 AM

To:Susan Reeves <sreeves@cityofscappoose.org>;Gina Sisco <Sisco@portofcolumbiacounty.org>;Kathy Payne
<kpayne@sthelensoregon.gov>;ddudley@cityofrainier.com <ddudley@cityofrainier.com>;mmoore@cityofclatskanie.com
<mmoore@cityofclatskanie.com>;Michael McGlothlin <MMcGlothlin@columbia-city.org>;Department Heads & Elected
Officials <dept-heads-elected-officials@columbiacountyor.gov>;Spotlight <news@spotlightnews.net>;Chronicle Classifieds
<chronicleclassifieds@countrymedia.net>;Jeremy Ruark <jruark@countrymedia.net>;Public Information
<public.inffo@columbiacountyor.gov>;KOHI Radio <kohi.radio@gmail.com>;mgaelrunmaggi@sthelensoregon.gov
<mgaelrunmaggi@sthelensoregon.gov>;amber.kester@columbiaswcd.com <amber.kester@columbiaswcd.com>;
kathy.coddington@columbiacountyor.gov <kathy.coddington@columbiacountyor.gov>
Cc:Kathy Coddington <kathy.coddington@columbiacountyor.gov>
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, sitting as the Governing Body of the
Meadowview Service District SDL-1
MEETING NOTICE
TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

1. Notice is hereby given that the Columbia County Board of Commissioners, sitting as the
governing body of the Meadowview Service District SDL-1, will hold a public meeting on
Wednesday, June 12, 2024, at or after 10:00 a.m. hybrid from the Commissioners’
Meeting Room, Room 310 of the Columbia County Courthouse, and at or after 6:00 p.m.
from the main floor meeting room, 230 Strand St. St. Helens, OR.

https://meet.goto.com/831454733 United States (Toll Free): Access Code: 831-454-733

2. The purpose of this hearing is to hear public testimony on the FY 2024/25
Meadowview Service District Budget.

3. Interested parties may appear and be heard. Visitor comments will be limited to
three (3) minutes. Columbia County does not discriminate based on disability and will
provide reasonable accommodations in accordance with the County’s ADA Policy. To
request accommodations or to review the County’s ADA Policy, please contact the Board
of Commissioners Office at 503-397-4322.

Dated this 5th Day of June 2024

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON, sitting as the
Meadowview Service District
BY: __ Jacyn Normine
Jacyn Normine, Board Office Administrator

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
For your information:
Spotlight News

The Chronicle

Col. Co. Public Information



https://meet.goto.com/831454733

Jacyn Normine, Administrator

Board of Columbia County Commissioners Office,
Custodian of Records for Columbia County
503-397-4322 Ext 8400

www.columbiacountyor.gov
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